T
h
erm
al P
ro
tectio
n
X

• Rated Temperature: the temperature at which a TCO completely opens
• Functioning Temperature: the temperature at which a TCO begins to open
• Holding Temperature: the temperature at which a TCO will conduct the rated current for 168 hours without opening.
• Max Operating Temperature: Maximum temperature at which the device will carry full operating current without opening.
Definitions:
XYP2BN082 D081-002 4178AI STC-183 EYP2BN082
XYP2BN098 D096-002 4204AI STC-208 EYP2BN098
XYP2BN109 D103-002 4218AI STC-219 EYP2BN109
XYP2BN135 D139-002 4283AI STC-286 EYP2BN135
XYP2BN143 D149-002 4300AI STC-306 EYP2BN143
Cross Reference Chart
Xicon
Stock No.
Elmwood MicroTemp Selco Panasonic
Series 2BN Axial Lead Type
334-NTC101-RC 100 3100 200 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC201-RC 200 3000 200 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC301-RC 300 3000 150 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC501-RC 500 3800 100 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC102-RC 1K 3700 80 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC152-RC 1.5K 3700 60 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC202-RC 2K 4000 60 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC302-RC 3K 4000 50 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC502-RC 5K 4100 45 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC103-RC 10K 4100 30 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC153-RC 15K 4200 25 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC203-RC 20K 4200 25 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC503-RC 50K 4400 20 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC104-RC 100K 4400 15 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC224-RC 220K 4500 6 .66 .44 .37 .25
334-NTC404-RC 400K 4500 5 .66 .44 .37 .25
Price Each
Price Each
1 100 500 1000
NTC THERMISTORS

• Medium duty
• Two electrode
• Max. impulse discharge current (8/20μs): 10kA
• Max. AC discharge current (50Hz, 9 cycles): 65A
• Min. insulation resistance: 104MΩ
• Max. capacitance: 1.5pF
• AC(RMS) discharge current: 20A
GAS TUBE SURGE ARRESTORS
E157510
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
DC
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/s (V)
444-GT-90L 72-108 500 50 400 90 +25%/-20% 3.09 2.69 2.12 1.93
444-GT-230L 195-265 500 115 400 230 ±20% 3.09 2.69 2.12 1.93
444-GT-350L 297-403 650 150 400 350 ±20% 3.09 2.69 2.12 1.93
444-GT-600L 480-720 1,000 150 200 600 +35%/-20% 3.09 2.69 2.12 1.93
Max. Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
100V/μs (V)